1. In developing countries, 18,000 children die every day from preventable causes such as birth complications, diarrhea, malaria, measles and AIDS. Which of the following do you feel describe why
these children continue to die from preventable causes?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289
Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156
They cannot access health care because it's too 461 206 255 162 159 140 37 148 196 80
far away and/or too expensive 45% 42% 49% 57% 42% 39% 31% 43% 49% 51%
A DE * F F
There is not enough medicine available in their 305 135 170 108 101 95 30 106 120 49
countries 30% 27% 33% 38% 27% 27% 25% 31% 30% 32%
DE *
There are not enough doctors, nurses and 278 130 148 92 90 95 28 95 107 46
trained midwives in their countries 27% 26% 28% 33% 24% 27% 24% 28% 27% 30%
D *
Their governments underestimate or 258 147 111 77 86 96 37 81 106 34
misunderstand their needs 25% 30% 21% 27% 23% 27% 31% 24% 27% 21%
B *
Wealthier countries are not providing enough 174 96 78 75 51 48 19 54 69 32
aid and support for healthcare initiatives 17% 20% 15% 26% 14% 13% 16% 16% 17% 20%
DE *
Other 73 32 40 19 30 24 4 20 36 13
7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Since 2010, the global child mortality rate has dropped faster than ever before. Yet, every year 6.6 million children still die before reaching their fifth birthday. In an attempt to save the lives of
those children, which of the following do you think would have the most impact?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289
Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156
Providing children with enough nutritious food 258 122 137 61 109 88 30 90 99 39
25% 25% 26% 21% 29% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25%
*
Providing children with access to clean drinking 267 138 129 92 91 84 29 70 123 45
water 26% 28% 25% 33% 24% 24% 25% 20% 31% 29%
DE * G G
Immunizing children against life-threatening 303 142 161 76 113 114 45 110 110 39
diseases 30% 29% 31% 27% 30% 32% 37% 32% 28% 25%
I*
Making sure mothers have skilled attendants to 34 19 15 15 14 5 - 19 7 7
help them give birth safely 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% - 6% 2% 5%
E E * FH FH
Helping families time and space the births of 153 71 82 39 48 66 15 53 59 27
their children in a way that is safest for mothers 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 18% 13% 15% 15% 17%
and babies *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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S. AILNOUEN glopdi Cria ana rrndLerridi aedtun rdles dre aropping, wnere rnds peern 1e5ss progress In sormne Courntries uidr owners. LONMICL dna mswdpliiity mdke it cndiienging Lo redcn peopie in rermote
communities and deliver assistance. For example, in Somalia the mortality rate of children under 5 years is about 18%, while in neighbouring Tanzania it has dropped to 8 percent. With this in mind,

AGE EDUCATION
35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289
Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156
In countries where the need is greatest, even if 743 329 414 189 266 288 84 256 297 106
it is more difficult to reach people and getting 73% 67% 79% 67% 71% 81% 70% 75% 75% 68%
results is more difficult A cD * I
In countries where it's easier to do development 273 163 109 95 109 68 36 85 101 51
work, and results are easier to achieve 27% 33% 21% 33% 29% 19% 30% 25% 25% 32%

B E E * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Who do you believe is most responsible for improving the lives of children around the world?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289
Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156
The United Nations 344 153 191 91 121 132 31 111 154 47
34% 31% 37% 32% 32% 37% 26% 33% 39% 30%
* Fl
Governments of poor countries 328 182 146 83 121 124 30 110 130 58
32% 37% 28% 29% 32% 35% 25% 32% 33% 37%
B *
Governments of wealthy countries 321 171 150 88 112 120 39 121 108 53
32% 35% 29% 31% 30% 34% 32% 36% 27% 34%
Charities/NGOs 282 120 162 83 113 85 39 85 110 48
28% 24% 31% 29% 30% 24% 32% 25% 28% 31%
A *
The children's parents 247 135 112 74 95 77 40 73 92 42
24% 27% 21% 26% 25% 22% 33% 21% 23% 27%
*
Influential global leaders 238 100 138 56 82 100 24 84 102 27
23% 20% 26% 20% 22% 28% 20% 25% 26% 17%
A C * |
Wealthy individuals around the world 134 60 74 45 46 43 18 50 47 19
13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 12%
*
Private Sector 49 29 20 22 23 4 9 16 13 10
5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 1% 8% 5% 3% 6%
E E *
None of the above 45 18 27 12 19 14 5 16 20 4
4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. [Every child, no matter where he or she is born, should be registered at birth and receive a birth certificate]

Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.

These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

Every child, no matter where he or she is born,

should be registered at birth and receive a birth

certificate
Strongly agree 653 288 365 162 233 258 90 225 249 90
64% 59% 70% 57% 62% 72% 75% 66% 62% 57%
A CcD HI*
Somewhat agree 301 163 138 104 114 82 20 100 122 58
30% 33% 26% 37% 30% 23% 17% 29% 31% 37%
B E E * F F F
Somewhat disagree 48 34 15 10 26 12 6 14 21 7
5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
B E *
Strongly disagree 14 8 6 8 2 4 3 2 7 2

1%

2%

1%

3%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

Top2Box (Agree) 954 451 503 266 347 341 110 325 371 148
94% 92% 96% 94% 92% 96% 92% 95% 93% 95%
A *
Low2Box (Disagree) 62 42 20 18 29 16 10 16 28 8
6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. [To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian development work should including helping countries to improve their civil registration systems and collection of vital statistics]
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.
These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian
development work should including helping

countries to improve their civil registration
systems and collection of vital statistics

Strongly agree 358 171 188 96 134 129 59 123 130 47
35% 35% 36% 34% 36% 36% 49% 36% 33% 30%
HI*
Somewhat agree 497 243 254 143 178 175 47 162 196 92
49% 49% 49% 50% 47% 49% 39% 47% 49% 59%
* FGH
Somewhat disagree 134 63 71 41 50 43 12 49 57 16
13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 14% 14% 10%
*
Strongly disagree 27 16 11 3 14 10 2 7 16 2
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
*
|
Top2Box (Agree) 855 414 442 239 312 304 106 285 326 139
84% 84% 84% 84% 83% 85% 88% 83% 82% 89%
*
H
Low2Box (Disagree) 161 79 81 44 64 53 14 56 73 18
16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 12% 17% 18% 11%
*
|

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. [l was not aware that registering a child's birth can have an impact on their health]
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.

These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

| was not aware that registering a child's birth
can have an impact on their health

Strongly agree 275 126 150 71 103 102 38 106 93 38
27% 26% 29% 25% 27% 28% 32% 31% 23% 24%
* H
Somewhat agree 379 200 179 88 139 152 39 119 156 65
37% 41% 34% 31% 37% 43% 32% 35% 39% 41%
c *
Somewhat disagree 212 102 110 65 92 54 12 76 90 34
21% 21% 21% 23% 25% 15% 10% 22% 23% 22%
E E * F F F
Strongly disagree 150 65 85 60 41 49 30 41 59 20
15% 13% 16% 21% 11% 14% 25% 12% 15% 13%
DE GHI*
Top2Box (Agree) 654 326 328 158 242 253 77 225 249 103
64% 66% 63% 56% 65% 71% 64% 66% 63% 66%
c *
Low2Box (Disagree) 362 167 195 125 133 103 43 116 149 54
36% 34% 37% 44% 35% 29% 36% 34% 37% 34%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. [l consider my own birth certificate to be one of my most important personal documents]

Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.

These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

| consider my own birth certificate to be one of

my most important personal documents

Strongly agree 542 230 312 113 192 237 81 182 209 70

53% 47% 60% 40% 51% 66% 68% 53% 52% 45%
A C CcD GHI* |

Somewhat agree 347 190 157 126 132 88 26 114 145 62

34% 39% 30% 45% 35% 25% 22% 33% 36% 40%
B DE E * F F

Somewhat disagree 109 62 47 37 49 23 10 41 38 21

11% 13% 9% 13% 13% 6% 8% 12% 9% 13%
E E *
Strongly disagree 19 11 7 7 3 9 3 5 7 4

2%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

3%

1%

2%

2%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 889 420 469 239 324 325 107 296 354 132
87% 85% 90% 84% 86% 91% 89% 87% 89% 84%
C *
Low2Box (Disagree) 127 73 54 44 51 31 13 45 45 24
13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 9% 11% 13% 11% 16%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. [Making sure every child is known to its country's government is an important step to improving the lives of children]

Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.

These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

Making sure every child is known to its country's

government is an important step to improving

the lives of chi
Strongly agree

541 231 311 134 199 208 90 187 197 67
53% 47% 59% 47% 53% 58% 75% 55% 50% 43%
A C GHI* |
Somewhat agree 377 200 177 116 134 127 15 125 159 78
37% 41% 34% 41% 36% 36% 12% 37% 40% 50%
B * F F FGH
Somewhat disagree 78 50 28 27 37 14 14 24 31 9
8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 4% 12% 7% 8% 6%
B E E *
Strongly disagree 19 12 8 6 6 7 1 5 10 2

2%

2%

1%

2%

2%

2%

1%

2%

3%

2%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 918 431 487 250 333 335 104 312 356 145
90% 87% 93% 88% 89% 94% 87% 91% 89% 93%
A CDh *
Low2Box (Disagree) 98 62 36 34 43 21 16 29 42 11
10% 13% 7% 12% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7%
B E E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.
These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

Every child, no matter where he or she is born, 954 451 503 266 347 341 110 325 371 148

should be registered at birth and receive a birth 94% 92% 96% 94% 92% 96% 92% 95% 93% 95%

certificate A *

Making sure every child is known to its country's 918 431 487 250 333 335 104 312 356 145

government is an important step to improving 90% 87% 93% 88% 89% 94% 87% 91% 89% 93%

the lives of children A cD *

| consider my own birth certificate to be one of 889 420 469 239 324 325 107 296 354 132

my most important personal documents 87% 85% 90% 84% 86% 91% 89% 87% 89% 84%
C *

To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian 855 414 442 239 312 304 106 285 326 139

development work should including helping 84% 84% 84% 84% 83% 85% 88% 83% 82% 89%

countries to improve their civil registration * H

| was not aware that registering a child's birth 654 326 328 158 242 253 77 225 249 103

can have an impact on their health 64% 66% 63% 56% 65% 71% 64% 66% 63% 66%
C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist.
These uncounted, unreached children are often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

| was not aware that registering a child's birth 362 167 195 125 133 103 43 116 149 54

can have an impact on their health 36% 34% 37% 44% 35% 29% 36% 34% 37% 34%
E *

To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian 161 79 81 44 64 53 14 56 73 18

development work should including helping 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 12% 17% 18% 11%

countries to improve their civil registration * I

| consider my own birth certificate to be one of 127 73 54 44 51 31 13 45 45 24

my most important personal documents 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 9% 11% 13% 11% 16%
E *

Making sure every child is known to its country's 98 62 36 34 43 21 16 29 42 11

government is an important step to improving 10% 13% 7% 12% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7%

the lives of children B E E *

Every child, no matter where he or she is born, 62 42 20 18 29 16 10 16 28 8

should be registered at birth and receive a birth 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5%

certificate B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. [Children dying before the age of 5 anywhere in the world is not acceptable to me]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

Children dying before the age of 5 anywhere in

the world is not acceptable to me

Strongly agree 608 262 347 169 220 220 77 209 239 83
60% 53% 66% 60% 58% 62% 65% 61% 60% 53%
A *
Somewhat agree 311 176 135 78 122 111 25 107 118 62
31% 36% 26% 27% 33% 31% 21% 31% 30% 39%
B * FH
Somewhat disagree 76 40 35 28 28 19 12 21 32 10
7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6%
*
Strongly disagree 21 15 6 9 6 6 5 4 9 2

2%

3%

1%

3%

2%

2%

4%

1%

2%

1%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 920 438 482 247 342 331 102 316 357 144
91% 89% 92% 87% 91% 93% 85% 93% 90% 92%
C *
Low2Box (Disagree) 96 55 42 37 34 26 18 25 41 12
9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 7% 15% 7% 10% 8%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. [l want Canada to be known as a global leader in finding solutions to poverty and protecting the world's children]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

| want Canada to be known as a global leader in

finding solutions to poverty and protecting the

wor ildre
Strongly agree

411 175 236 123 150 138 62 143 141 65

40% 35% 45% 43% 40% 39% 52% 42% 35% 42%
A H*

Somewhat agree 442 238 204 115 170 158 34 153 184 71
44% 48% 39% 40% 45% 44% 29% 45% 46% 45%

B * F F F

Somewhat disagree 133 61 72 35 44 53 19 38 58 18
13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14% 11%

*
Strongly disagree 30 20 11 11 12 7 5 7 16 3

3%

4%

2%

4%

3%

2%

4%

2%

4%

2%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 853 413 440 237 320 296 96 296 325 136
84% 84% 84% 84% 85% 83% 80% 87% 82% 87%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 163 80 83 46 56 61 24 45 74 21
16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 20% 13% 18% 13%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. [Itis important to me, personally, that Canada work to help improve child and maternal health in developing countries]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

It is important to me, personally, that Canada

work to help improve child and maternal health

in developing
Strongly agree 339 148 191 100 129 110 50 110 128 50
33% 30% 36% 35% 34% 31% 42% 32% 32% 32%
A *
Somewhat agree 494 247 247 136 180 178 48 183 187 77
49% 50% 47% 48% 48% 50% 40% 53% 47% 49%
*
Somewhat disagree 147 80 68 35 52 61 18 41 65 24
14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% 12% 16% 15%
*
Strongly disagree 36 18 17 12 16 8 5 8 18 6

4%

4%

3%

4%

4%

2%

4%

2%

4%

4%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 833 395 438 236 308 288 98 293 316 126
82% 80% 84% 83% 82% 81% 82% 86% 79% 81%
*
H
Low2Box (Disagree) 183 98 85 47 68 68 22 48 82 30
18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 19% 18% 14% 21% 19%
* G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. [Canada has a moral imperative to try and save the lives of children who are dying from preventable causes]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

Canada has a moral imperative to try and save

the lives of children who are dying from

preventable c
Strongly agree

380 161 219 112 136 132 58 131 132 58
37% 33% 42% 39% 36% 37% 49% 38% 33% 37%
A H*
Somewhat agree 473 244 230 133 180 160 37 174 186 78
47% 49% 44% 47% 48% 45% 30% 51% 47% 50%
* F F F
Somewhat disagree 139 71 68 33 50 56 25 34 63 16
14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16% 21% 10% 16% 10%
GI* Gl
Strongly disagree 24 17 7 6 10 9 - 2 18 5
2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% - 1% 4% 3%
B * G G
Top2Box (Agree) 853 404 449 245 316 292 95 305 318 135
84% 82% 86% 86% 84% 82% 79% 89% 80% 86%
* FH H
Low2Box (Disagree) 163 89 75 39 60 65 25 36 80 21
16% 18% 14% 14% 16% 18% 21% 11% 20% 14%
G* Gl

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. [Children living in conflict zones or who are relegated to the margins of society must be front and centre in aid efforts, even if they are harder to reach]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1016 470 546 240 395 381 71 208 448 289

Weighted 1016 493 523 283 376 357 120 341 398 156

Children living in conflict zones or who are
relegated to the margins of society must be
front and centre in aid efforts, even if they are

harder to reach
Strongly agree 381 163 217 95 139 147 50 120 150 61
37% 33% 42% 34% 37% 41% 41% 35% 38% 39%
A *
Somewhat agree 514 256 257 153 193 168 58 195 187 75
51% 52% 49% 54% 51% 47% 48% 57% 47% 48%
* HI
Somewhat disagree 97 59 38 27 34 36 9 19 52 16
10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 13% 10%
B * G G
Strongly disagree 25 15 10 8 10 7 4 8 10 4
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 894 420 475 248 331 315 107 315 336 136
88% 85% 91% 88% 88% 88% 89% 92% 84% 87%
A * H
Low2Box (Disagree) 122 73 48 35 44 42 13 27 62 20
12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11% 8% 16% 13%
B * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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